7

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE
FlRST ETORRY ESI 1986

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. ~3~7

=

PASSED ..pn.. g dB.......... -
In Effect.Sfakey ...ty idbe... Ry




ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 39

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed May 19, 1986: to take effeet July 1., 1986.)

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money
out of the treasury from the balance of special revenue funds
unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one
thousand nine hundred eighty-seven, to the Public Service
Commission, Account No. 8280, supplementing chapter
twenty-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one
thousand nine hundred eighty-six, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 8280, chapter twenty-nine, acts of the
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-
six, known as the budget bill, be supplemented and amended by
adding the following amounts to the designated line items:



Enr. S. B. No. 39] 2

—
O OO U b WK =

— e
YW =

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

N=lNe-BEN B BV N JUEH

10
11
l1la

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

Scc. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
102—Public Service Commission
(WV Code Chapter 24)

Acct. No. 8280
TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

Personal Services ................ $ — $315,000
Current Expenses.......... Moo oo — 63,000
Equipment ...................... — 30,000
Social Security

Matching...................... — 23,625
Public Employees

Retirement Matching........... —_ 29,925
Public Employees Health

Insurance...................... — 2,496
County Plans (Unclassified)....... — 343,725

TOTAL . ...t $ — $807,771

The total amount of this appropriation shall be
paid from special revenue fund out of collections
for special license fees {rom public service
corporations as provided by law.

Any unexpended balance remaining in the
appropriation for ‘‘Headquarters Building Develop-
ment’’ at the close of fiscal year 1985-86 is
hereby reappropriated for expenditure during
fiscal year 1986-87.

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation
bill is to supplement the Public Service
Commission appropriation to provide funds for
certain new duties and responsibilities as set forth
in Enrolled Senate Bill No. 191, enacted at regular
session, Legislature, 1986.



3 [Enr. S. B. No. 39

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairma huse Committee

Originated in the Senate.

To take effect July 1, 1986.

Clerk of the House of Dele

President of the Senate




I, DONALD L. KOPP, Clerk of the House of
Delegates, and as such Clerk, Keeper of the
Rolls of the Legislature of West Virginia,
hereby certify that the foregoing bill,
Enrolled S. B. 39, disapproved by the
Governor on the 28th day of May, 1986, was
subsequently repassed by the Legislature,
notwithstanding the objections of the
Governor, on the 30th day of May, 1986.

Given under my hand this the 2nd day of
986.

June

Donald L. Kopp
Clerk of the House gf/Delegates
and Keeper of the Rolls of the
Legislature.



PRESENIED TQ e
GOVERNOR

Date Ajﬁ/gé-
Time

l'a?.“fa-.m.l





