M: 39

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE



FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1986

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 39
(Chymathing in the

PASSED May 19 1986

In Effect July 1, 1986

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 39

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed May 19, 1986; to take effect July 1, 1986.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money out of the treasury from the balance of special revenue funds unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eighty-seven, to the Public Service Commission, Account No. 8280, supplementing chapter twenty-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-six, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 8280, chapter twenty-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-six, known as the budget bill, be supplemented and amended by adding the following amounts to the designated line items:

1		TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.					
2		Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.					
3		102—Public Service Commission					
4		(WV Code Chapter 24)					
5		Acct. No. 8280					
6		TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND					
7	1	Personal Services					
8	3	Current Expenses					
9	4	Equipment — 30,000					
10	6	Social Security					
11	7	Matching					
12	8	Public Employees					
13	9	Retirement Matching 29,925					
14	10	Public Employees Health					
15	11	Insurance — 2,496					
16	11a	County Plans (Unclassified) — 343,725					
17	12	TOTAL \$ = \$807,771					
18	13	The total amount of this appropriation shall be					
19	14	paid from special revenue fund out of collections					
20	15	.					
21	16						
22	17						
23	18						
24	19	ment" at the close of fiscal year 1985-86 is					
25	20	hereby reappropriated for expenditure during					
26	21						
27	22						
28	23	1 1					
29	24						
30	25	1					
31	26	,					
32	27	session, Legislature, 1986.					

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the

foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
To take effect July 1, 1986.
Sedd & Wills
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
Joseph P. alleres M Speaker House of Delegales
// 250000 0, 2000

The within disap	pined	.this the .28	th
day of	1006		1
U	Muha	Govern	2/1.
8 (tanks to the tanks) 2		Govern	N

I, DONALD L. KOPP, Clerk of the House of Delegates, and as such Clerk, Keeper of the Rolls of the Legislature of West Virginia, hereby certify that the foregoing bill, Enrolled S. B. 39, disapproved by Governor on the 28th day of May, 1986, subsequently repassed by the Legislature, notwithstanding the objections of Governor, on the 30th day of May, 1986.

Given under my hand this the 2nd day of June 1986.

Donald L. Kopp Clerk of the House of Delegates and Keeper of the Rolls of the Legislature.

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date 5/23/06 Time 3:25p.m.